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Today’s Items

• Phase 7 Timeline- Update

• BMP Partial Credit Proposal- Update

• CAST-21 Review & Release- Update

• Hillandale → Ag Data Concerns- What’s 
Next?

• Discussion



Phase 7 Timeline

Update



Phase 7 (Revised) Proposed Timeline
Water Quality GIT- approved timeline BUT activities have not been prioritized

Management Board- Reviewing TODAY

AMS = Agricultural Modeling Subcommittee → Phase 6 Decisions

https://www.chesapeakebay.net/channel_files/44060/p7_-additional_activities-timeline_for_wqgit_01-24-22_final.pdf
https://www.chesapeakebay.net/channel_files/25175/ams-agwg_decisions_on_p6_model_2015-2017_2.pdf


Prioritizing Concerns (Post- CAST-21)
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AgWG Homepage
https://www.chesapeakebay.net/who/group/a
griculture_workgroup

https://www.chesapeakebay.net/who/group/agriculture_workgroup
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CAST Ag Issue Tracker



BMP Partial Credit 
Proposal

Update



BMP Partial 
Credit 
Proposal-
Feb. Update

Partial Credit Proposal

Problem: Re-verification of “expired BMPs”* is resource intensive 

• Multi-year BMPs that have reached established CBP-approved 
credit duration “drop out” of CAST until re-verified.

• Difficult to impossible to find federally-funded BMPs for re-
verification (varies by jurisdiction)

Action Taken 

• BMP Verification Ad Hoc Action Team established by the WQGIT: 
1st meeting Sept 2020

• Monthly discussions resulted in proposed compromise

Current Status

• The BMPVAHAT did not seek consensus on proposed partial credit 
compromise on February 11

References

Partial Credit Recommendation: Link
Partial Credit Presentation: Link

*BMPs that have exceeded credit life w/o re-verification-typically 10-15 years for the BMPs in question (as 
approved by the AgWG for Phase 6 CAST development). 

https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.chesapeakebay.net%2Fchannel_files%2F42754%2Frecommendation_for_partial_credit_v2.pdf&data=04%7C01%7CPickford.Jacqueline%40epa.gov%7Cecffff593b604dc9d09f08d9bf47030b%7C88b378b367484867acf976aacbeca6a7%7C0%7C0%7C637751135038959518%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000&sdata=SBRHrMPsjFZ0ZliuJDm529HfZKE3mBc74WpTBLsrwYw%3D&reserved=0
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.chesapeakebay.net%2Fchannel_files%2F42754%2Fpartial_credit_a_different_take.pdf&data=04%7C01%7CPickford.Jacqueline%40epa.gov%7Cecffff593b604dc9d09f08d9bf47030b%7C88b378b367484867acf976aacbeca6a7%7C0%7C0%7C637751135038959518%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000&sdata=wD4QYOiykJG%2BnqKv5bSIjimzLa4J7W8QReHqvPXObjM%3D&reserved=0


BMPVAHAT Feb 11 Rationale Summary 

• Need a Long-Term Solution 
• Incl. location data & financial support

• Temporary Fix (this is a band-aid)

• Provides Some Relief to Verification Hurdles

• Does not Solve Underlying Challenges (USDA 1619 & all or nothing for BMP crediting)

• Needs Steps Towards Resolution (Action Plan) Before Phase 7
• Scheduled check-ins on progress

• Do not Support Sunset 

• Only Support w/ Sunset

• Proposal is Policy Decision- Should not Replace Field Data

• Need More Field Data to Support Extended Credit w/o Verification

• Need for High-Level Policy Intervention

zazzle.com

https://www.google.com/url?sa=i&url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.zazzle.com%2Fhigh_kicking_cow_png_classic_round_sticker-217271983621615959&psig=AOvVaw3glzf1C81FDVEYz4BXlOO9&ust=1645143070360000&source=images&cd=vfe&ved=0CAwQjhxqFwoTCIj6pIm6hfYCFQAAAAAdAAAAABAD


BMP Verification Ad Hoc 
Action Team (BMPVAHAT)
BMP Partial Credit 
Proposal
Feb 11 Vote

16 Responses 

• 0 Endorse

• 7 Agree w/ Reservations

• 8 Stand Aside

• 7 Hold

• 0 Stop

Next Steps TBD



CAST-21 Review & 
Release

Update



CAST-21 Review & Release
Feb 14 Water Quality GIT

https://www.chesapeakebay.net/channel_files/44575/next_version_of_cast_20220214_final.pdf
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Hillandale → Ag Data Concerns

What’s Next?



Incorporation 
of Hillandale 
Layer 
Population 
Data into 
CAST

Problem: CAST does not account for millions of layers across two PA  
counties. 

• Current population data source: USDA Census of Agriculture

• Challenge: USDA-NASS privacy protection 

Action Taken

• Population data acquired from Hillandale

• QA/QC against CAFO permits & NMPs

• ~5 million layers

• Review & Analysis of Census of Ag county & state totals

• Published data underestimates layers (order of magnitude)

Current Status

• Hillandale pop. data can be incorporated in FUTURE VERISON of 
Phase 6 CAST (as a change product) with partnership approval.

• Hillandale & other alt. data can be incorporated in Phase 7 CAST 
with partnership approval.

References

Incorporating Private Industry Data Into CAST – Nov AgWG: Link
Commercial Agricultural Production Data Decisions – Nov AgWG: Link

https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.google.com%2Furl%3Fq%3Dhttps%3A%2F%2Fwww.chesapeakebay.net%2Fchannel_files%2F41832%2Fincorporating_facility_data___november_agwg_meeting.pdf%26sa%3DD%26source%3Deditors%26ust%3D1639518332408000%26usg%3DAOvVaw3hiavcsm8mx9NVjIeWOMZa&data=04%7C01%7CPickford.Jacqueline%40epa.gov%7Cecffff593b604dc9d09f08d9bf47030b%7C88b378b367484867acf976aacbeca6a7%7C0%7C0%7C637751135038959518%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000&sdata=HYmDFqCH9B6o%2FUgSB%2B8r0egtH200TlDIQgIWoogOcFs%3D&reserved=0
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.google.com%2Furl%3Fq%3Dhttps%3A%2F%2Fwww.chesapeakebay.net%2Fchannel_files%2F41832%2Fcbp_commercial_ag_production_data_decisions_11182021_1.pdf%26sa%3DD%26source%3Deditors%26ust%3D1639518332408000%26usg%3DAOvVaw12nLs8BVyG4hFRejO9qGKM&data=04%7C01%7CPickford.Jacqueline%40epa.gov%7Cecffff593b604dc9d09f08d9bf47030b%7C88b378b367484867acf976aacbeca6a7%7C0%7C0%7C637751135038959518%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000&sdata=RApKaRq4MGUtNqcGeroBBQtHNX%2Fj9lGCrM4dpVllwsE%3D&reserved=0


AgWG Dec 2021 Survey:
Indicate your current level 
of approval for 
incorporating Hillandale 
layer population data in 
the CAST 2023 update. 

17 Responses 

• 7 Endorse

• 3 Agree with Reservations

• 3 Stand Aside

• 3 Hold

• 1 Stop



Comment 
Summary 

Ad Hoc Group to Address Questions & Knowledge Gaps

• Why must changes in one county affect far reaches of watershed?

• Can we change that?

• Standardization of process for industry data 

• QA/QC

• Addressed duplication & equity

• Standard of quality across all types of data (data equity)

• Shared understanding of available data sets & use

• Feasibility of incorporating alternative data sets

• Consideration of data privacy

• Shared understanding of NASS data sets

• Opportunities and constraints

• Identify other data gaps 

2022 

Q1

2022

Q2

2022

Q3

2022

Q4

2023

Q1

2023

Q2

2023

Q3

2023

Q4

Next version of 
CAST?



Next Step: 
Understanding
Current animal 
data sources 

Starter Questions for USDA-NASS

Intended Purpose of Ag Census?
Who is it for?
Who participates & how?
Response rate?
Accounting for non-response?
Privacy protections? (What happens with a “d” county)
What hinders participation?

Intended Purpose of Annual Surveys?
Who is it for?
Who participates & how?
Response rate?
Accounting for non-response?
Privacy protections? 
What hinders participation?
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TODAY Management Board

• Proposed Timeline for Phase 7

Feb 28 WQGIT 

• CAST-21 Follow-up (tentative)

• Overview of path/plan for Phase 7

March 3 WTWG

• Animal Mortality Management Technical 
Appendix (discussion)

Mar 17 AgWG

• Decision on NEIEN proposal

• Animal/Crop Data Discussion

• Phase 7 Ag Modeling Subcommittee



Discussion 
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